

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
Wildfire Mitigations Plans Discovery 2026-2028
Data Response**

PG&E Data Request No.:	SPD_004-Q006
PG&E File Name:	WMP-Discovery2026-2028_DR_SPD_004-Q006
Request Date:	May 1, 2025
Requester DR No.:	CONF-SPD-PGE-WMP2026-004
Requesting Party:	Safety Policy Division
Requester:	Edwin Schmitt
Date Sent:	May 6, 2025

SUBJECT: MITIGATION COST EFFICIENCY ASSESSMENT (SPD-PGE-WMP2026-004)

QUESTION 006

Per PG&E's response to Question 26c in SPD-PGE-WMP2026-001, where was Figure SRN-PG&E- 23-05-06C from PG&E's 2023-2025 Base WMP published?

ANSWER 006

In our response to Question 26c in SPD-PGE-WMP2026-001 we inadvertently referenced SRN-PG&E- 23-05-06C.

Figure SRN-PG&E-23-06 from PGE's 2023-2025 Base WMP is PG&E's System Hardening Decision Tree. PG&E showed the decision tree in its entirety and then separated the figure into two individual figures (Figure SRN-PG&E-23-06A and Figure SRN-PG&E-23-06B), three figures in total, because Figure SRN-PG&E-23-06 is difficult to read.

When we responded to SPD-PGE-WMP2026-001, Question 26c we mistakenly referred to the three decision tree figures as SRN-PG&E- 23-05-06A, SRN-PG&E- 23-05-06B and SRN-PG&E- 23-05-06C.

The decision tree was published in the 2023-2025 Base WMP.